

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2017

Legislative Document

No. 207

H.P. 163

House of Representatives, January 24, 2017

Resolve, To Designate a Bridge in East Machias as the Norman E. Bagley Memorial Bridge

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

R(+ B. Hunt

ROBERT B. HUNT Clerk

Presented by Representative TUELL of East Machias. Cosponsored by Senator MAKER of Washington and Representatives: ALLEY of Beals, PERRY of Calais, TURNER of Burlington.

1	Sec. 1. Route 191 bridge named. Resolved: That the Department of
2	Transportation shall designate Bridge 3219 on Route 191 that crosses the East Machias
3 4	River in the Town of East Machias the Norman E. Bagley Memorial Bridge and shall erect an appropriate sign or signs to proclaim this designation.
1	ereet an appropriate sign of signs to proclaim tins designation.

5

SUMMARY

6 This resolve designates Bridge 3219 on Route 191 that crosses the East Machias 7 River in the Town of East Machias the Norman E. Bagley Memorial Bridge.